In our continuing strategy to deliver unparalleled circuit protection solutions,
technical expertise and application leadership, we proudly introduce the
WICKMANN Group and its products to the Littelfuse portfolio.
040706 www.littelfuse.com
POLYFUSE® RESETTABLE FUSES
Dimensions (mm)
Specifi cations
Packaging

 +85 °C, 85 % R.H., 1000 hours, ± 5 % typical
 resistance change
Soldering Characteristics
 Solderability per MIL-STD-202, Method 208E
Thermal Shock
MIL-STD-202F, Method 107G
+125 °C to -40 °C 10 times,
±10 % typical resistance change
Solvent Resistance
MIL-STD-202, Method 215F, no change
Marking
“P”, voltage, amperage rating, lot number
 Order Qty. Order- Model Packaging
 Information  Number
No. HVR250
HVR250P080C  0.080 0.16 250/60 3 3.00 @ 0.35** 1.00 14.0 22.0 33 • •
HVR250P080U  0.080 0.16 250/60 3 3.00 @ 0.35** 1.00 15.0 22.0 33 • •
HVR250P080CFT  0.080 0.16 250/60 3 3.00 @ 0.35** 1.00 14.0 22.0 33 p •
HVR250P110U  0.110 0.22 250/60 3 0.75 @ 1.00 1.00 5.0 9.0 16 p p
HVR250P120C  0.120 0.24 250/60 3 1.50 @ 1.00 1.00 4.0 8.0 16 • •
HVR250P120U  0.120 0.24 250/60 3 1.00 @ 1.00 1.00 6.0 10.0 16 • •
HVR250P120C-RA  0.120 0.24 250/60 3 0.90 @ 1.00 1.00 7.0 9.0 16 • •
HVR250P120C-RC  0.120 0.24 250/60 3 0.85 @ 1.00 1.00 5.4 7.5 14 • •
HVR250P120C-RF  0.120 0.24 250/60 3 0.70 @ 1.00 1.00 6.0 10.5 16 • •
HVR250P120C-R1  0.120 0.24 250/60 3 0.80 @ 1.00 1.00 6.0 9.0 16 • •
HVR250P120C-R2  0.120 0.24 250/60 3 0.70 @ 1.00 1.00 8.0 10.5 16 • •
HVR250P120C-R3  0.120 0.24 250/60 3 1.00 @ 1.00 1.00 8.0 10.0 16 • •
HVR250P120CT  0.120 0.24 250/60 3 0.70 @ 1.00 1.00 7.0 12.0 16 • •
HVR250P145C  0.145 0.29 250/60 3 2.50 @ 1.00 1.00 3.0 6.0 14 • •
HVR250P145U  0.145 0.29 250/60 3 2.00 @ 1.00 1.00 3.5 6.5 14 • •
HVR250P145C-RA  0.145 0.29 250/60 3 2.50 @ 1.00 1.00 3.0 5.5 12 • •
HVR250P145C-RB  0.145 0.29 250/60 3 2.00 @ 1.00 1.00 4.5 6.0 14 • •
HVR250P145CT  0.145 0.29 250/60 3 2.00 @ 1.00 1.00 5.4 7.5 14 • •
HVR250P180C  0.180 0.65 250/60 3 21.00 @ 1.00 1.80 0.8 2.0 4 • •
HVR250P180U  0.180 0.65 250/60 10 15.00 @ 1.00 1.80 0.8 2.0 4 • •
HVR250P180CF  0.180 0.65 250/60 3 21.00 @ 1.00 1.80 0.8 2.2 4 p •
cU
Ru
s
TÜ

In our continuing strategy to deliver unparalleled circuit protection solutions,
technical expertise and application leadership, we proudly introduce the
WICKMANN Group and its products to the Littelfuse portfolio.
040706 www.littelfuse.com
POLYFUSE® RESETTABLE FUSES
No. HVR250
Thermal Derating Chart
 Model Ambient Operation Temperature - Ihold (A)
  -40 °C -20 °C 0 °C 23 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C 70 °C 85 °C
 HVR250P080C/U 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.03
 HVR250P080CF 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.03
 HVR250P110U 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.04
 HVR250P120C/U 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.05
 HVR250P145C/U 0.26 0.20 0.17 0.145 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.06
 HVR250P180C/U 0.27 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.19 0.11 0.083
 HVR250P180CF 0.28 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.083
A : HVR250P180C / HVR250P180F
B : HVR250P145C
C : HVR250P120C